## 502845303 06/10/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2891900

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN PIECHOCKI			06/04/2014	
ADRIENNE MCKEE			06/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Solazy	Solazyme, Inc.		
Street Address:	225 Ga	225 Gateway Boulevard		
City:	South	South San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94080	94080		
Property Ty	уре	Number		
Property Ty	уре	Number	]	
	· •	<b>Number</b> 14213950		
Application Numbe	er:			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	CE DATA	(510)663-0920		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	CE DATA	14213950 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	CE DATA	(510)663-0920		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	CE DATA	14213950 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	cE DATA CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	14213950 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 510-663-1100	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	cE DATA CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	14213950 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 510-663-1100 sjoshi@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAM P.O. BOX 70250	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	cE DATA CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	14213950 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 510-663-1100 sjoshi@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAM	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA vill be sent t r, if provide me:	14213950 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 510-663-1100 sjoshi@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAM P.O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	14213950 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 510-663-1100 sjoshi@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAM P.O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	T NUMBER:	14213950 (510)663-0920 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 510-663-1100 sjoshi@wavsip.com WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAN P.O. BOX 70250 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250 SOLAP021US/1306A01US	nt via US Mail.	

source=SOLAP021\_SOLA-INV\_to\_SOLA\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, John Piechocki, and Adrienne McKee, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:	Wood Plastic and Thermoplastic Composites
Filing Date:	March 14, 2014
Application Number:	14/213,950

WHEREAS, Solazyme, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 225 Gateway Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and application, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, and Assignees' successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the abovementioned invention and application, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming said inventions, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all other countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, reexaminations, patent term adjustments, patent term extensions, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had its sale and assignment not been made,

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceedings, and opposition proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue, reexamination, or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignors, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

## PATENT REEL: 033066 FRAME: 0782

Assignment

US Application No. 14/213,950 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have signed their name on the date indicated.

John Piechocki

<u>Adrienne McKee</u>

6/4/14 6/4/14 Dated: 6/ Dated:

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED by Assignee:

Date: 06 June 2014

Gentle

Gerald Suh Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033066 FRAME: 0783